
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6, 2024

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTER}RISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison,

Based on the BAC Resolution rccommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infbrm you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF I.T. EQUIPMENT FOR USf, AT THE
OFFICE OF COUNCILOR RAVANILLA in the amount of Fifiy-Fout Thousand Nine
Hurdred Nineqr Pesos & 0/100 (Php 51,990.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

N[J,MA. . HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme:

MS. JUDITH M.

RPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon
Sorsogon City

I)ate It-t,'-l
CIVILSECURITY UNIT CIry C MARGI OFFICE

,l-ln\ftrI-ill /I?

Nov 2 0 2024

LCU -So16o on Cr

BY:

o0oaI

I

Very truly youn,

Proprietress
WRITESHOP

Nov 2 0 2021



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-S6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

November 18. 2024

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison:

Very truly yours,

HAMOR.'
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on //- /! -t
Name ofthe Representative ofthe B

Authorized Signture:

BACON SAlttITf CEFICE.CSU

CML SECJR|TY I!\iI
LGU on Cr: PUBLIC IIARKEI OFFI

ilov 2 0 2024

The attached Contract A$eement having been approved, rotice is hereby given to WRITESHOp
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUppLy AND DELIVERY OF t.T.
EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT TIIE Otr'FICf, OF COUNCILOR RAVANILLA effective
immediately .

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

RY

s cn Cll

a o 0 o

T}I-JMA.

NoV 2 0 2024

No', 2 0 2024

CITY



i'7
=

g
\ <<
\,,i i

s
bAcot3

Contract No. 2024- 1520 S

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGRLEMENT made this 7th day of NoveDb.r,2024 bctwecn M& Ester E. Hrmor
, City M.yot, City of Sorlogor Philippines ( hcrcinafter called thc " tintilv" ) of the one pan and

JUDITH M. DOLLISON Proprietrtss of WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES ( hereinaftcr called
the "Supplier' ) of the other pafl:

WHERTAS the Entity invitcd Bids for certain goods and ancillary scrvices, SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF I.T. EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT THE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR
RAVAI{ILLA and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in rhe

sum Fifty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Nirreq Pesos & 0/100 (Php 51,990.00) Only
(hcrcinafter called "thc Contract Pricc").

NOW THIS AGRIEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Ag€ement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
Espectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcont-act referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall b€ deemed to form and be read and
construed as integml pan ofthis Agreemenl viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documenrs (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracl; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifary

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

ll

ITE OFFICE4SU

BY

Bid form, including all the docurnents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

-ii-Perfomalce Security;

Sr)r
Flclvoti". ofAward ofcontact; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

ir0v 2 0 zod
contmct documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
ng Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnins bidder agrees that

ts PP

the Va and u

s€cL.D,T., i,\,lr shrll likewisc form osrt of the Cortrsct.

for the sum of Fift!-Fout Thousand Nine Handred Ninety pesos

8mv za mt 00 (Php 51,990.00) Onl)' or such other sums as may be ascertained,
ENTERPRISES agrees to viz SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF

EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT THE OFFICE OF COf]NCII,OR
ANILLA in eccordance with his,4rer/its Bid.

N(]v 2 0 2024

l[: *

a o o cl llr

2.

t.



T'he Citv Govefiment of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Biddillg.

IN WITNESS whercof the parties hereto have caused this Agrcement to be executed in
accorda.nce with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. E. IIAMOR IUDITH

4

City Mqyot

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWI,EDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOCON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BUITORE MI.lthis day
Province of Sorsogon. Philippines. pcrsonally appeaEd

.for:

WR]TESHOP ENTERPRISES

2024 ir the Ciry of Sorsogon,

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Known to fte to be the sarne pesons who executed the forgoing insmment and
acknowledged to me thst the same is ftee and voluntary act and deed of the entiri€s which lhey rcprEs€Ilt
respectively.

'lhis instrummt. is a CONTRACT consisting ofrwo (2) pagc (exolusive ofattachmcnts)
includinS page on which this ackno*ledgement is \rduen and siSned by the parries h€reto on fte lefl
margin of each and every page lhereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

NAME

MA. I]S'I'I]R t]. HAMOR

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

948-889-852

fN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h6ve hereunto set my hand the d6y, the year and place

"A
,..,.c+ss;Oilzalwl|

- ' ' ' r,. _j., tll09/2023;Fort*^*. -r .No, 6889264; Ir41l.--,
MClEConn :.r .

ll.rl- .

.r. ri.j6l. o-*t,,-q <1,2O2\

Series of

atrove written.

IbATITAICA

lic


